

@  
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3772/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2009 in IA  
No.1791/2009 in CRLA No.673/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MEERA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gopi Raman,Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Anant Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that necessary  
steps be taken for service on respondent no. 2 within a week.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

( N.K. GOEL )  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master